
2025-2026 HS Boys Wrestling

12/18/2025 5:30 MT/6:30 CT Wauneta

2025-2026 HS Girls Wrestling

Thursday

Day Date Time MT/CT Meet Location
Friday 12/5/2025 12:00 MT/1:00 CT Hi-Line Invite Elwood
Saturday 12/6/2025 9:30 MT/10:30 CT Mullen Invite Mullen
Friday 12/12/2025 8:30 MT/9:30 CT Southern Valley Invite Southern Valley

Saturday 12/20/2025 8:30 MT/9:30 CT Elgin
Saturday 1/10/2026 9:00 MT/10:00 CT Summerland Invite Ewing
Tuesday 1/13/2026 2:00 MT/3:00 CT Perkins County JV Invite Grant
Friday 1/16/2026 5:00 MT/6:00 CT Chase County Duals Imperial
Saturday 1/17/2026 9:00 MT/10:00 CT Chase County Invite Imperial
Saturday 1/24/2026 RPAC Meet Cambridge
Saturday 1/31/2026 9:00 MT/10:00 CT Arapahoe Invite Curtis
Friday 2/6/2026 9:00 MT/10:00 CT Southwest Invite Bartley
Fri-Sat Feb. 13-14 TBD District Meet TBA
Thu-Sat 2/19-2/21 TBD State Wretsling Omaha

Day Date Time MT/CT Meet Location
Friday 12/5/2025 10:00 MT/11:00 CT Southwest Invite Bartley
Saturday 12/6/2025 9:30 MT/10:30 CT Perkins County Invite Grant
Saturday 12/13/2025 9:00 MT/10:00 CT Sandhills Valley Invite Stapleton
Tuesday 12/16/2025 2:00 MT/3:00 CT Maxwell Invite Maxwell
Thursday 12/18/2025 2:00 MT/3:00 CT McCook Invite McCook
Saturday 12/20/2025 9:00 MT/10:00 CT Cambridge Invite Cambridge
Tuesday 1/13/2026 Perkins County Invite Grant
Saturday 1/17/2026 9:00 MT/10:00 CT Chase County Invite Imperial
Saturday 1/24/2026 Sandhills/Thedford Invite Dunning
Saturday 1/31/2026 8:30 MT/9:30 CT Ansley/Litchfield Invite Ansley
Thu-Fri 2/5-2/6 TBD District Meet TBA
Tue-Wed 2/17-2/18 TBD State Wretsling Omaha

Elgin Public/Pope John Invite
W-P Duals- Senior Night

10:00 MT/11:00 CT

9:30 MT/10:30 CT


